("Maker"), promises to pay to the order of PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision 
of the State of Florida, together with any other holder hereof ("Holder"), at 301 North Olive 
Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, or such other place as Holder may from time 
to time designate in writing, the principal sum of Four Hundred Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($409,500) (the "Loan"), plus accrued interest, to be paid 
in lawful money of the United States of America, as follows: 

1) The entire Loan is non-amortizing and this Note shall bear interest at the stated 
rate of Zero percent (0%) simple interest per annum computed on the

[...]

(the "Mortgagee") (which term as used in every instance shall include the Mortgagee's 
successors and assigns). 

\/VJ TN E S S ETH: 

The Mortgagor is the owner of the premises described in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter 
the "Premises") and made a part hereof. Mortgagee has this date loaned Four Hundred Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($409,500) to Mortgagor and in connection 
therewith Mortgagor has this date executed and delivered to Mortgagee a Promissory Note, in 
the amount of $409,500 (the "Note"). A true copy of the Note is annexed hereto as Exhibit 6 
which forms a part hereof. 

This Mortgage is given in accordance with that certain Loan Agreement between Mortgagor